TWENTY-SIX FROM WHICH THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-SIX BEARS NORTH 35°54'
EAST TWENTY-FIVE AND THREE HUNDREDTHS (25.03) CHAINS THE CENTER LINE OF SAID STRIP OF LAND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT SAID ABOVE DESCRIBED POINT IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-SIX
AND THENCE NORTH 83°56' EAST ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE AND TWO TENTHS (199.2) FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 79°19’ EAST ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX AND TWO TENTHS (186.2) FEET; 
THENCE SOUTH 55°15’ EAST ONE HUNDRED AND TWELVE AND THREE TENTHS (112.3) FEET TO SAID ABOVE
DESCRIBED POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION TWENTY-SIX.

PARCEL 3:
A PARCEL IN THE N1/2 OF THE NE1/4 AND THE NE1/4 NW1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 70
WEST OF THE 6TH P.M., FREMONT COUNTY, COLORADO, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: